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1-David McWITHEY b. Apr 1702, East Hampton, Suffolk, New York, United States, d. 1759, New York, United States

+Abigail Parke b. Jun 25, 1705, Stonington, New London, Connecticut, United States, d. , Prob. Gainesville, Wyoming, New
York, United States

2-Reuben McWITHEY b. Aug 31, 1731, Voluntown, New London, Connecticut, United States, d. May 23, 1816, Sempronius,
Cayuga, New York, United States

+Zeruiah Whitney b. Mar 11, 1731, Pomfret Twp, Windham, Conneticut, United States, m. Nov 1, 1749, Kent, Litchfield,
Connecticut, USA, d. 1755

3-Rachel McWithey b. Aug 12, 1748, Voluntown, New London, Connecticut, d. 1776

3-Silas McWITHEY b. Mar 1751, , , New York, d. Jul 18, 1836, St. Albans, Franklin, Vermont

+Abigail Ferry b. 1757, of Granville, Washington, New York, d. 1828

4-Solomon Lewis Withey b. Aug 31, 1787, , Washington, NY, d. Oct 6, 1851, Grand Rapids, Kent, Michigan, United
States

+Julia Granger b. Mar 31, 1791, Sheffield, Berkshire, Massachusetts, m. Feb 5, 1808, Middlebury, Addison, Vermont,
United States, d. Mar 24, 1825, St. Albans, Franklin, Vermont

5-William H. Withey b. 1809, , , Vermont, d. Aug 23, 1865, Grand Rapids, Kent, Michigan

5-Reuben L. Withey b. 1811, , , Vermont, d. Aug 25, 1872, Paris, Kent, Michigan

5-Orison A. Withey b. 1815, , , Vermont, d. Jan 9, 1894

5-Julia A. Withey b. Nov 28, 1817, St. Albans, Franklin, Vermont, d. Jan 21, 1888, Grand Rapids, Kent, Michigan

5-Judge Solomon Lewis Withey II b. Apr 21, 1820, St. Albans, Franklin, Vt., d. Apr 25, 1886, San Diego,
California, United States

+Marion Louise Hinsdill b. Jul 9, 1829, Hinesburg, Vermont, United States, m. Dec 24, 1845, Grand Rapids,
Kent, Michigan, United States, d. Nov 16, 1912, Grand Rapids, Michigan, United States, par. Myron Hinsdill
and Emily Conant Kellogg

6-Lewis Hinsdill Withey b. Jan 21, 1847, Grand Rapids, Kent, Michigan, d. 1925, Grand Rapids Michigan

+Margaret Boyd McQueen b. 1851, m. 1872, d. 1936, (Oak Hill Cemetery, Grand Rapids, Kent, Michigan)

6-Adelaide Marion Withey b. Dec 30, 1848, Grand Rapids, Kent, Michigan, d. Jan 1, 1853

6-Edward William Withey b. Dec 25, 1852, Grand Rapids, Kent, Michigan, d. Feb 9, 1889, Grand Rapids, Mich.

6-Chester Henry Withey b. Jun 15, 1855, Grand Rapids, Kent, Michigan

6-Eleanor M. Withey b. Jun 5, 1858, Grand Rapids, Kent, Mich.

6-Charles Shepard Withey b. Feb 3, 1867, Grand Rapids, Kent, Michigan, United States, d. May 22, 1931, Grand
Rapids, Kent, Michigan, United States

+Marguerite Stewart Conant b. Jun 15, 1874, Monroe, , Michigan, m. Nov 2, 1898, Monroe, Monroe,
Michigan, d. Feb 1953, , Iona, Michigan, par. Harry Armitage Conant and Mary Morris Thurber

7-Thurber Conant Withey b. Mar 1, 1902, Grand Rapids, Kent, Michigan, d. Mar 23, 1920, Grand Rapids,
Kent, Michigan

7-Lewis Hinsdill Withey II b. 1904, Grand Rapids, Kent, Michigan, United States, d. Apr 1, 1987, Grand
Rapids, Kent, Michigan, United States

+Elizabeth Arney Clore b. 1905, m. Jun 11, 1927, Grand Rapids, , Kent, Michigan, d. 1988, Grand Rapids,
Kent, Michigan, United States, par. Wallace Bondurant Clore and Margaret Edith Ward

+Clemetine Granger b. 1791, , , Vermont, m. 1829, Of St. Albans, Franklin, Vermont, d. Mar 20, 1869

5-Lucy Ann Withey b. Jun 27, 1827, St. Albans Twp, Franklin, Vermont, d. Jul 31, 1827

5-Lucy A. Withey b. Jun 22, 1829, St. Albans Twp, Franklin, Vermont, d. Apr 8, 1884, Isabella, Isabella, Michigan

5-John Henry Withey b. Nov 22, 1831, St. Albans Twp, Franklin, Vermont, d. 1909

+Laura Olivia Able m. 1855

6-Gladys Withey b. 1891

+Mary L. Duncan b. 1842, m. 1861, d. 1923

5-Harriet Louisa Withey b. Sep 26, 1834, Vermont, United States, d. Oct 8, 1910, Grand Rapids, Kent, Michigan,
United States

5-Adelaide Withey b. 1837, , , Michigan

5-Augusta Withey b. 1839, , , Michigan
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3-Ephraim WETHEY b. Apr 16, 1757, , Dutchess, New York, d. Mar 22, 1832, Mentz Twp., Cayuga Co., N.Y

3-Abraham MacWithey b. 1765, , , Connecticut

3-Reuben MacWithey b. Jan 7, 1771, Conquest, Cayuga, NY, d. Jul 25, 1841, Conquest, Cayuga, NY
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ABLE

Laura Olivia, 1

CLORE

Elizabeth Arney, 1

Wallace Bondurant, 1

CONANT

Harry Armitage, 1

Marguerite Stewart, 1

DUNCAN

Mary L., 1

FERRY

Abigail, 1

GRANGER

Clemetine, 1

Julia, 1

HINSDILL

Marion Louise, 1

Myron, 1

KELLOGG

Emily Conant, 1

MACWITHEY

Abraham, 2

Reuben, 2

MCQUEEN

Margaret Boyd, 1

MCWITHEY

David, 1

Rachel, 1

Reuben, 1

Silas, 1

PARKE

Abigail, 1

THURBER

Mary Morris, 1

WARD

Margaret Edith, 1

WETHEY

Ephraim, 2

WHITNEY

Zeruiah, 1

WITHEY

Adelaide, 1

WITHEY

Adelaide Marion, 1

Augusta, 1

Charles Shepard, 1

Chester Henry, 1

Edward William, 1

Eleanor M., 1

Gladys, 1

Harriet Louisa, 1

John Henry, 1

Julia A., 1

Lewis Hinsdill, 1

Lewis Hinsdill II, 1

Lucy A., 1

Lucy Ann, 1

Orison A., 1

Reuben L., 1

Solomon Lewis, 1

Solomon Lewis (Judge), II, 1

Thurber Conant, 1

William H., 1
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, , Connecticut, 2

, , Michigan, 1

, , New York, 1

, , Vermont, 1

, Dutchess, New York, 2

, Iona, Michigan, 1

, Washington, NY, 1

Conquest, Cayuga, NY, 2

East Hampton, Suffolk, New York, United States, 1

Grand Rapids Michigan, 1

Grand Rapids, Kent, Mich., 1

Grand Rapids, Kent, Michigan, 1

Grand Rapids, Kent, Michigan, United States, 1

Grand Rapids, Mich., 1

Grand Rapids, Michigan, United States, 1

Hinesburg, Vermont, United States, 1

Isabella, Isabella, Michigan, 1

Mentz Twp., Cayuga Co., N.Y, 2

Monroe, , Michigan, 1

New York, United States, 1

Oak Hill Cemetery, Grand Rapids, Kent, Michigan, 1

of Granville, Washington, New York, 1

Paris, Kent, Michigan, 1

Pomfret Twp, Windham, Conneticut, United States, 1

Prob. Gainesville, Wyoming, New York, United States, 1

San Diego, California, United States, 1

Sempronius, Cayuga, New York, United States, 1

Sheffield, Berkshire, Massachusetts, 1

St. Albans Twp, Franklin, Vermont, 1

St. Albans, Franklin, Vermont, 1

St. Albans, Franklin, Vt., 1

Stonington, New London, Connecticut, United States, 1

Vermont, United States, 1

Voluntown, New London, Connecticut, 1

Voluntown, New London, Connecticut, United States, 1


